	RECORDATION FO	
	TRADEMA	100959260
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pajorffs and Trademarks. Please to	ecord the attached original document or copy thereof.
	1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an inferest:	2 Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
	General Electric Capital Corporation	Name Bageraft Corporation of America
	201 High Ridge Road Stamford, Connecticut 0692	laternal Address:
	$ \sim$ 1.99	Street Address: 3900 West 43rd Street
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60632
	Corporation New York	
	Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	AssociationGeneral Partnership
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Assignment Merger	□ Corporation
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Other Release of Security Interest In Trademarks Execution Date: November 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & addiess(cs) attached?
	Execution Dute. 110 years 10, 1776	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s): N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): See Attached
	Additional numbers attached? 🖾 Yes 🔲 No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
	document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>14</u>
	Name: Arlene D. Hanks, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):
	Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	
	Street Address: 2200 West Main Street, Suite 800 City: Durham State: NC ZIP: 27705	(Any Deficiency)
	City. Durnam State. NC Zir. 27703	
		8. Deposit account number: 13-4365
r		(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account):
ļ	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	original document.	$\sim 1/$ 1 1
	Arlene D. Hanks, Esq.	1/26/99
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
	information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States
	Box Assignments	Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner Of Patent And Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, BOX
	Washington, D.C. 20231	ASSIGNMENTS.
		TATION 1. WAIIS
02/04/1999 JS	MBAZZ 00000158 1964134	(Typed or printed name of person signing the certificate)
01 FC:481	40.00 OP 225 An NB	(Signature of the person signing the certificate)
UE 16:40E	3501AA AL	1/36/49
		(Date of Vignature)

ATTACHMENT A Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks

4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):

A. Trademark Application Numbers: N/A

B. Trademark Registration Numbers:

Mark	Registration No.
BAGCRAFT	1,964,134
(Stylized Letters)	
CAMEO	1,531,968
DUBL-CLEAR	1,533,089
DUBL-HANDL	1,558,630
DUBL-VIEW	1,739,803
GRAZING BAGS	1,541,512
IDENTO	1,531,967
TRIO	1,531,969
BAGCRAFT	602,576
(Stylized Letters)	
DUBL-FRESH	804,067
DUBL-WAX	2,185,943
DUBL-PANEL	775,159
INVITE-A-BITE &	684,255
Design	
OPEN SESAME	746,055

DUR1\KMH\INTP\220851_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0216

RELEASE

(TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARKS) is given on this day of November, 1998 by General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent for certain lenders ("Assignor"), to Bagcraft Corporation of America ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into a Patent And Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 17, 1993 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Assignee granted a continuing security interest in all its right, title and interest in, to and under its, its trademarks and service marks, including the trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, and service mark applications on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks") among other collateral, to Assignor;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 1994, at Reel 1086, Frame 0333; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully paid, performed, discharged, and observed all its respective obligations under the Security Agreement as necessary for Assignor to grant this Release (Trademarks), and Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the collateral pledged pursuant to the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks to Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0217

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE (TRADEMARKS) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 16 day of November, 1998.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

STATE OF Connecticut)
.) SS:
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

On this/6 day of November, 1998 before me personally appeared known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer of General Electric Capital Corporation.

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2000

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE (TRADEMARKS)

Bagcraft Corporation of America Registered Trademarks		
Trademark	Registration Number	
BAGCRAFT (Stylized letters)	1,964,134	
CAMEO	1,531,968	
DUBL-CLEAR	1,533,089	
DUBL-HANDL	1,558,630	
DUBL-VIEW	1,739,803	
GRAZING BAGS	1,541,512	
IDENTO	1,531,967	
TRIO	1,531,969	
BAGCRAFT (Stylized letters)	602,576	
DUBL-FRESH	804,067	
DUBL-PANEL	775,159	
DUBL-WAX	2,185,943	
INVITE-A-BITE & Design	684,255	
OPEN SESAME	746,055	

3

280138.01-New YorkS1A

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0219